PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6523347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRABHU PRABHAKARA	02/21/2018
RAJESH RAMESH PATIL	03/03/2018
PIYUSH GUPTA	02/27/2018
RAJEEV SINGH RAGHUVANSHI	02/22/2018
ANIL N. NAMBOODIRIPAD	02/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LTD.
Street Address:	8-2-337, ROAD NO. 3
Internal Address:	BANJARA HILLS
City:	HYDERABAD, TELANGANA
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	500034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16718414

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)258-5578

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7633152000

Email: USL-patents@upsher-smith.com

Correspondent Name: UPSHER-SMITH LABORATORIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 6701 EVENSTAD DRIVE

Address Line 4: MAPLE GROVE, MINNESOTA 55369

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	274.000104US02 (1042US02)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE WANG
SIGNATURE:	/JULIE WANG/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2021

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 055075 FRAME: 0012

506476571

source=USL1042US02-Assignment1of3-inv-DRL#page1.tif	
source=USL1042US02-Assignment1of3-inv-DRL#page2.tif	
source=USL1042US02-Assignment1of3-inv-DRL#page3.tif	
source=USL1042US02-Assignment1of3-inv-DRL#page4.tif	
source=USL1042US02-Assignment1of3-inv-DRL#page5.tif	
source=USL1042US02-Assignment1of3-inv-DRL#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Prabhu Prabhakara, residing in Udupi, India, have invented certain

improvements in PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATING MIGRAINE and have

filed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor, namely U.S. Application Serial No.

15/011,357, filed on January 29, 2016;

WHEREAS, I, Rajesh Ramesh Patil, residing in Thane, India, have invented certain

improvements in PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATING MIGRAINE and have

filed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor, namely U.S. Application Serial No.

15/011,357, filed on January 29, 2016;

WHEREAS, I, Piyush Gupta, residing in Ghaziabad, India, have invented certain

improvements in PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATING MIGRAINE and have

filed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor, namely U.S. Application Serial No.

15/011,357, filed on January 29, 2016;

WHEREAS, I, Rajeev Singh Raghuvanshi, residing in Gurgaon, India, have invented certain

improvements in PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATING MIGRAINE and have

filed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor, namely U.S. Application Serial No.

15/011,357, filed on January 29, 2016;

WHEREAS, I, Anil N. Namboodiripad, residing in Yardley, Pennsylvania, have invented

certain improvements in PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR TREATING MIGRAINE and

have filed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor, namely U.S. Application Serial

No. 15/011,357, filed on January 29, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd., whose mailing address is 8-2-337, Road No. 3,

Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana 500034, INDIA (including its successors and assigns), desires

RE247:PP48US:1200776:1:LOUISVILLE

1

Lassessan Barr

to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and

improvements(s) therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does

sell, assign, and transfer to Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd., its heirs, successors, legal representatives,

and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest of the

undersigned in and to said invention, said application, and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be

granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, and

in any and all foreign countries, including rights of priority under the International Convention of

Paris (1883) as amended; and to any and all utility applications claiming priority thereto and any and

all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts, conversions, and extensions thereof for

the full term or terms for which the same may be granted in the United States of America or any

foreign country.

The undersigned agrees that the Assignee may apply for domestic and foreign Letters Patent on

the invention, and agrees to cooperate with the Assignee, and to execute without additional

consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by the Assignee to apply for or

maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and

any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts, conversions and extensions thereof and

also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem

necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may

be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the

Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application

or any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts, conversions and extensions thereof to

RE247:PP48US:1200776;1.LOUISVILLE

2

the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The undersigned also grants the law firm of Stites & Harbison, PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, including serial numbers and filing dates above.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
(1) Prabhu Prabhakara	- Yoll-	21 Fes 2018
(2) Rajesh Ramesh Patil	2	: «
(3) Piyush Gupta		
(4) Rajeev Singh Raghuvanshi	Ygar Gyh	23° FeL 18
(5) Anil N. Namboodirinad	¥	

the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The undersigned also grants the law firm of Stites & Harbison, PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, including serial numbers and filing dates above.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
(1) Prabhu Prabhakara		
(2) Rajesh Ramesh Patil	Wat !	03/03/2018
(3) Piyush Gupta		
(4) Rajeev Singh Raghuvanshi		
(5) Anil N. Namboodiripad		

the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The undersigned also grants the law firm of Stites & Harbison, PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, including serial numbers and filing dates above.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

NAME	7	SIGNATURE	DATE
(1) Prabhu Prabha	ikara		<u></u>
(2) Rajesh Rames	h Patil		
(3) Piyush Gupta			<u>27-f&5-20</u> 18
(4) Rajeev Singh	Raghuvanshi	*	
(5) Anil N. Namb	oodiripad		

the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has not executed. and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The undersigned also grants the law firm of Stites & Harbison, PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, including serial numbers and filing dates above.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
(1) Prabhu Prabhakara		
(2) Rajesh Ramesh Patil		
(3) Piyush Gupta		
(4) Rajeev Singh Raghuvanshi ू		<u>.</u>
(5) Anil N. Namboodiripad 💍 🗧	James J	

3

RECORDED: 01/29/2021